COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO. [ 3413 ED NO. /035 - 14 D

[ man
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_sla . I 0%V

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 3706
~7 {7
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Y797

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MK'T \

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ;)(ﬂ?/r/vlg —3

PURCIHASER(S): Shgsn M. 407 4%»’/@ Ao E/Aﬁwz

ADDRESS: 24 &£ ;./,mj SE [ it B T2

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): %/M%
77 /
/4

Z
TOTAL DUE: § St b3
LESS DEPOSIT: g Lo }C.l')
DOWN PAYMENT: $

- o
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 96,43




Barle Snyder

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

50 North Fifth Street Colleen K. Brelje, Paraiegal
B, Box 942 Direct Dial Number: 610.898.7166
Reading, PA 19603-0942 E-mail: chrelje@barley.com

Tel 610.376.6631 Fax 610.376.5243
www.barlev.com

December 10, 2012

Columbia County Sheriff’s Department
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly Fulton Bank v. Anthony J. Laporte and Karen
D. Laporte
Columbia County CCP Docket No.: 2012-CV-1025 and 2012-ED-124
Sheriff”s Sale Datc: November 14, 2012

Dcar Sherift:

Enclosed please find three (3) Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value and a copy of the
Note and Mortgage pertaining to the November 14, 2012, Sheriff's Sale of Real Property for the
above matter. The complcte name of the grantec as it should appear on the Sheriff's Deed is
Fulton Bank, N.A., One Penn Square, P.O. Box 4887, Lancaster, PA 17604.

Plcase also withdraw the Writ of Exceution filed in the above captioned matter. If you
have any questions, or require any additional information, please feel frce to contact me at the
above tclephone number.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,
{' E \_\1 _
¢

Colleen K. Brelje, Pa. C.P,
PA Certitied Paralegal

CKB/jld:3763674_1 DOC
Enclosures

Reading * York » Lancaster « Malvern * Hanover



REV-183 EX {p4-10) |

EALTY TRANSFER TAX cmmrae oo e o

4 pennsylvania
3 EP&HI’MENT% RFVFMUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
gureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
0 BOX 2806
Harrisburg, PA 7128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Shawn M. Long, Esquire ——— e {717).299-5201

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

126 E. King S5treet Lancaster PA 17602
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantes(s)/Lessee(s)
_ Columbia County Sheriff - Fulten Bank, N.A. . _
Mailing Address Mailing Address
_35 West Main Street ——— . One Penn Square, PO Box 4887 —_—__
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

BEloocmsburg PA 17815 Lancaster PA 17602

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATICN
Strest Address City, Township, Borough

169 Katys Church Road . _ Madison Township _ _
County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Bloomsburg Schoel District 21-05-010

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [JY [I N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

2,446,063 + 0.00 | = 2,446,63
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

155,710.00 ¥ 3.60 = 560,556.00
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantar's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
_100.00 —_— | 100% — e 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent} (Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust o )
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended ftrust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O

O

O

O

[0 Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

b4

O

O

O

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.}
Corrective or confirmatery deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date
| 7 WEX s
|

L

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQ&ESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED. 7




REW-1B3 EX (D4-10}

EALTY TRANSFER TAX wwicras o
pennsyhama STATEMENT OF VALUE [ v

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephona Number:
S8hawn M, Long, Esquire (717) 299-5201
Mailing Address ' T City ' State | ZIP Code
126 E., King Street Lancaster PA 17602
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Columbia County Sheriff _ ) Fulton Bank, N,A, _
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Street ) ) One Penn Square, PO Box 4887
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Lancaster PA 17602
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
169 Katys Church Road Madison Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg School District 21-05-010
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Oy OON
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
2,446.63 + 0.00 = 2,446,63
4. County Assessed Valug 5, Common Level Ratic Factor i ' B. Fair Market Value T
155,710,00 X 3.60 = 560,556.00
F. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Parcentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100,00 100% 100%
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession. _
{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number})

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust _
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

OORA OO 00 0O

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
[1 Other (Please expiain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of taw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and beiigf, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Respongikfe Pagty : Date
M ‘ / ‘;Z//D 1o~

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS £ORM PROPERLY OR A,ﬁACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED. -
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff Defendant 1
FULTON BANK, N.A. ANTHONY LAPQRTE
KAREN LAPORTE
L -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 14, 20°
BARLEY SNYDER . .
Writ of E tion No. : 2012CV1025

50 NORTH FIFTH STREET rit of Execution
P.O. BOX 942 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

READING, PA 18603

Location of the real estate: 169 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, DANVILLE, PA 17821

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Biils & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lévy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Fress Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$36.00
$15.00
$1,578.66
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$10.00
$25.00
$5.50
$15.00
$5.00
$120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,342 66

_ $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00

Grand Total: $2,398.66

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pe

nnsylvania, 1

FySieie Shenin Telsosof b

7815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RIFTURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65 o0

LLEVY (PER PARCLEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS R

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,50
NOTARY § <00
FOTAL ********************** $ f 4
WEB POSTING $150.00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ /57846
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTA]J EEE EFEEFEEEEEEL T B L] $ é‘f‘,}t’ztiﬁ(
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § &

TOTAL *¥%% %% sk sk detsdokorkde ok k i § b@,fﬂfi

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ N,y

TOTAL A TR $ Sea)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEEEFEEEEEEESE LS LR L L $ e T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /3000
MISC., $
s
TOTAL s o e ok s ok e of e ok ode o ofe ok ok ol sk o ok ok ok ok $ o e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 9395, L8



SHERIFF’S SAL..

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)

. No. 2012CV 1025

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbla County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbila,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2012
. AT 9:00 O’CLOCK AM.
All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a

proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriffs |

Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
will be made in aceordance with the schedule ten (10} days after
salid filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office
prior thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in
Madison Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400; said point being the
common comer hetween Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast
corner of the described tract of ground; South B2 degrees 34
minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1
North 84 degrees 17 minutes West 711.30 faet to a peint; thance
along Lot 1 South 9 degrees-38 minutes West 185.25 feet to a
poirit; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54
feet 10 a point; thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes
‘East 320 feet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 feet to

- the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres. LOT NQ. 4:

BEGINNING at & point in Township Road 400, said point being the
common corner. between Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast
corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrees 23
minutes West 320 feet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78
degrees 14 minutes West 473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1
North 9 degrees 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point; thence
along Lot & south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 feet to a
point; thence along the same. South 85 degrees 52 minutes East
362.53 feet tt & Bmo_int; thence along same North 87 degrees 10
minutes  East 216.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400;
thence through Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes
East 160.54 fest-to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.03
acras, o .

Above descriptions provided by Peter J. Uhl, R.S. of Danville, PA.
The improvements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS -MADE UNDER AND  SUBJECT to all
matters set forth on the subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7,
Paged7s. . .. =~ . o o

THIS CONVEYANCE 1S MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT fo
Covenants, Restrictions and Conditions which shall run with the
land as contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia
Steck, his wife by deed dated June 16, 2000 and recorded June 21, .
2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005865, granted and
conveyed unto Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wifs,
their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 169 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MADISON
TWP, DANVILLE, PA 17821

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 21-05-01
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of

ANTHONY LAPORTE, KAREN LAPORTE in suit of FULTON

BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
reater of ten (10%}) percent of the bid price or costs {openin
gid at sale). Minimum payment is to be Igail:i in cash, certifie
check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eight {g)l days after the sale in cash, certified check
g1 faghier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY
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tfo law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
acipal office and place of business at 3185
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
| has been published daily, continuously in said
the attached notice _QOctober 24, 31 and

that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
of said newspaper in which lecgal advertisement

;s Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of
1e allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,

(Notary Public)
NSYLVANIA 1

CALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Mw‘; Teal

1 Bublic {
| L h nfe[,deﬁ' A Notary
L pennis t& %5,,; Columbia mu;t;ms
£l H ! l 1
wy Commmission Expires July s OTARES

MEMEER, PENY S VAN TSI TON

veevune.na | hereby certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




No. 2012-CV-1025 and 2012-ED-124

{O-DTARS

-

il vs-s A3

v . LOURTS OFFICE.
BARLEY SNYDER C@UN v oF COLUMBIALPA
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774
126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly
717.299.5201 known as Fulton Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
No. 2012-CV-1025 and 2012-ED-124
ANTHONY I. LAPORTE and
KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Colleen K. Brelje, Paralegal, doth deposes and says that she served a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale, by mailing the same to the parties on the attached sheet by
First Class mail with Postal Form 3817 attached October 3, 2012,

The statements set forth in this Affidavit are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

§4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BARLEY SNYDER

by b 0000 K. M/

(‘olieenK Brelje, Paralegal

50 N. Fifth Street, P.O. Box 942
Reading, PA 19603-0942
610.376.6651

37083951



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE

MAILIN

PROWIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER
re Barley Snyder (CKB)
126 East King Street
~ Lancaster, PA 17602

MaY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES N

One piece of ardinary mail addressed to:

Anthony J. Laporte
- 169 Katys Church Road
_ Danville, PA 17821-7968

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 GPO

19483 0 - 121

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE QF MAILING

ME FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

kece Barley Snyder (CKB)
126 East King Street

" Lancaster, PA 17602

MAaY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Ong piece of erdinary mail sddressed ta:

Karen D. Laporte
— 169 Katys Church Road
— Danville, PA 17821-7968

PS Form 3817, Mar, 1989 GPO :

1993 ¢ ~ 151-C

\.5. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—FOSTMASTER

receiv Barley Snyder (CKB)
126 East King Street
" Lancaster, PA 17602

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

M

". &1
TS CF

One piece of ordinary mail addrassed ta:
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly
— known as Fulton Bank
One Penn Square
T P.O. Box 4887

Ty bl

~f _ lancaster, PA 17604
=
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 GPO : 1983 0 - 151-0°¢
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U.§. POSTAL _SERVICE CERTIEICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FGR INSURANCE--POSTMASTER

LOprrie

recer Barley Snyder (CKB)
126 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602

One piece of ardinary mail addressed to:

Internal Revenue Service

—— Wm. S. Moorhead Federal Building
Advisory
L~ 1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704
__ Pittsburgh, PA 15222 -
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 GPO : 1993 © - 151-C

U.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVINFE FOR INSURANCE--POSTMASTER

re Barlcy Snyder (CKB)
126 East King Street
— Lancaster, PA 17602

Laparte

Gne piece of ardinary mail sddressed 1o:

Internal Revenue Service
— 600 Arch Street =

Room 3259 L
- 7 Philadelphia, PA 19106

PS Form 3817, Mear. 1888 cpo ¢ 1993 ¢ - 151-1



No. 2012-CV-1025 and 2012-ED-124
“PGTHOND TA R -

il MOV -5 A Q3

LLERK OF COURT
TBUNTY nF CBLUEIE&{%E

BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court 1.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly
717.299.5201 known as Fulton Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaindff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW
V.
No. 2012-CV-1025 and 2012-ED-124
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and
KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Colleen K. Brelje, Paralegal, doth deposes and says that she served true and correct copies
of the Notice of Sheriff' s Sale of Real Property and Notice of Sheriff’s Sale by mailing the same to
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, PA 17821-7968 by
certified mail, return receipt requested and with Postal Form 3817 attached on October 5, 2012.

The statements set forth in this Affidavit are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
§4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authortties.

BARLEY SNYDER

By: Q:@QQ 5 ,b( N D\waﬁ —

Colleen K. Brelje, Paralegal

50 N. Fifth Strect, P.O. Box 942
Reading, PA 19603-0942
610.376.6651

370841001



~wy UNITED STATES
Bdl FOsTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 10/08/2012

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7196 9008 9040
1219 9120. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/05/2012 at 11:35 a.m. in
DANVILLE, PA, 17821. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Jr ™ —— "’; 4
Signature of Recipient: Nl B R S
e b g
_/. “—.1_‘T' ,:‘{“ =7
- .f/{ .'f; C;_?‘ ‘*ﬂi/f- - J, [I g / )s]
Address of Recipient: f o .J"‘\Jf“;ft&i?&ﬂ o /’L neb FA

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additicnal
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service



Walz, CertifiedPro NET Page 1 of 1

Certificd Pro.Net

Cragie Tratsactan Create M2 iple Transait ong Track ng Frocass Roturns Retums Lock Un
sacurity - integrity Mail Center Seti~gs Upicad Ad4rass Book
jdilloway ( Logout )
Home Last Login: 1072/2012
Overview
User Info Resiplent: Transaction [nfarmation:
Help Anthory ], Laporte Trackirg £: MB6S08504012139120
163 Katys Church Road Service Options: Returr Receipt - Clectronic
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 10/08/2012

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7196 9008 9040
1219 9250. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/05/2012 at 11:35 a.m. in
DANVILLE, PA, 17821. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient; A

)r/.-" PR .
= ApEJ i)
)'IF j" L/:f r-' /, J f/,_\ i “ |l(":| |
Address of Recipient: oy ﬁu{iﬁf#{j . )’I_ el o
/ LAV §

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012Cv1025

VS,

FULTON BANK, N.A,
ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2012  11:25 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPCN
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 162 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MAE? N TWE DANVILLE, PA 17821,

JE%’?R?'Y PRICE, DEPUJ.

SO ANSWERS,

“Taneliy T Chunliutaia

Qctober 11, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Counts

My Coen. Bx, 1t Mondsy in 2016
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of OCTOBER L2012 Tarmu 5 Kilowe ‘KPF)I
i F

Plaintiff Attorney: BARLEY SNYDER, 50 NORTH FIFTH STREET, P.O. BOX 942, READING, PA 19603

R L R L TR |




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.

VS,

ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al )

Case Number
2012CV1025

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate ©
Address:

Phane:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

‘MADISON TWP
EDANV!LLE, PA 17821

:BARLEY SNYDER

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Other

Personally - Adult In Charge(. Posted »

SZTOLADZLOZ

Relation:

Date: Time:

Deputy: Mileage:

—

SRR RIS

!
ZL0ZiZLA0L 1dX2 1 TTUANVA ‘dML NOSIOVIN ‘'avOd HOUNHD SALYM 69|



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1025

VS,

FULTON BANK, N.A.
ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/26/2012 03:00 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE GF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSCN REPRESENTING THEMSELVE i O BE KAREN LAPORTE,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ANTHONY T 169 KATYS
CHURCH ROAD, MADISON TWP, DANVILLE, PA 17821

S50 ANSWERS,

September 26, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAF JANT KLINGAMAN

y Fuiblic

LY

Town of B

-, Colurrbia County PA

 NOTARY L

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
26TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2012 5{0 B ! P

Plaintiff Attorney: BARLEY SNYDER, 50 NORTH.FIFTH STREET, P.Q. BOX 942, READING, PA 19603




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs,
2012CV1025

FULTON BANK, N.A.
ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/26/2012  03:00 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVEE TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: KAREN LAPORTE AT 169 KATYS CHURCH ROAD. MADIS %NVILLE, PA 17821.

£l '/
FREF PRICE, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tenotly T, Chonfalain

September 26, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

' MNotasial Seal
SAF :A|f }f‘r\i_ K “\!('«!—H'\h{‘\“

I
|
a Uounty P& g

Soar A0, 20

I Town of 2
3wy Corm*
NOTARY ‘— i

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2012 ,Xajl ah L&.‘L MLD

Plaintifl Attorney: BARLEY SNYDER, 50 NORTH F!FTH STREET P.O. B(S'J( 842, READ!NG PA 19603




TAX CERTIFICATION
MADISON TWP/MILLVILLE BORO/COLUMBIA COUNTY
(570) 4372153
cerawford2227@hotmail.com

DATE _24-Sep- 7R
i
NAME: J 0p0f7& 2 iOA/Tb‘MV' *3 : }(6'1@2’ D

PROPERTY LOCATION:

47528 A—T)LS' Qsémmiz /
oL,

COLUMBIA COUNTY PARCEl#: 2/~d5~.J/0-46, dg g

2012 County Taxes: Not paid Paid o+ DaePadAlflpg+2 - .
Twp Taxes @. mw

/ Bo
Discount $ /m:;}.‘jace$ 735. 2R Penalty $
o

School Taxes: School District: Millville Area School District

2012 School Taxes: Not Paid Paid__1~  Date Paid_30 -4t /4
Discount$ Z5%6& . face $ 34,39, 72 Penalty $
{ /A F
Interim TE£E |
Twp/Boro Tax&s Not Paid d _Prate Paid
School Interim: Not Paid Paid Date Paid
/ P
=2b-Sep-t2

Date Verified
0\‘3\




BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 : Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff’| CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
v, No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and A0 A-ED- 19y
KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants

OWNER(S): Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte

PROPERTY: 169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

COUNTY: Columbia

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriffs Sale on
/uv- ﬂ/; 2 at_QUO f.m. at Sheriff's Office, Court House - P.O. Box 380,

Bloomsburg, PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the

3676912-1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff %@ Chief Deputy

FUthN BANK, N.A. Case Number

ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al.) 2012CV1025

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Reai Estate Sale - Sale Notlce _

Zone:

Warrant:

Manner: < Not Spec e

Notes: éPLAINT[FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ANCHLNY ‘3LHOdY1

N
1. 3
Fingl e 2
Name:  ANTHONY LAPORTE ~ Served: Q
Primary 169 KATYS CHURGH ROAD . Adultin S
Address: MADISON TWP . Charge: &
‘DANVILLE, PA 17821 o e £
Phone: . DOB! oo | Relaton: | g/
ptemate | S Cbee i
Address: | ; ;L/ Vg 2{ 72

Deputy: ¢ r 5 Mileage:

Phone:

‘BARLEY SNYDER

Date:
Time: ____________ )
Mileage: I

Deputy: ; . M

ZL0Z/Z L0 :dX3 1'ATIANVYA ‘dAM1 NOSIQYIN ‘avOd HOHUNHD SALYM 69|



SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chaimberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
VS,
ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al.}

Case Number
2012CVv1025

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

;Real Estate Sale Sale Notlc )
I ' Expires:

Manner:

NIUVYM ‘JLH0dV

Warrant:

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 169 KATYS CHURCH ROAD  Adultin P
Address: MADISON TWP Charge: { e SR el
DANVILLE, PA 17821  papagens F o
: - - ation.
Phope: - ... Dos : © / ,7< f

Atarmate T o . e
Address: .'_ 62/ 2( /‘? L1200

Phone: Deputy: o Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

» o ||| N

ZLOZ/ZLIOL :dX3 1 "ATNANVA ‘'dML NOSIOVIN ‘Y0 HOMNHD SALYM 69|

SZ0LADTLO0Z



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earf D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
Vs,
ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al )

Case Number
2012CV1025

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

Sale Sale Notuce '
5< Not Spemﬁed > '

Manner:

Notes:

Name: __Con nie Crawford B

Primary ;éé“é'?‘ \?éii’é;ﬁbéd """"

Address: ;Blooms burg, PA 17815

Phone: 570-437-21 53 DOB:

Atternate s e e e e
Address:

Phone:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ™~

Zone:

Warrant:

JINNOD ‘Q¥OIMVYYD

Served:

Gt Connie Coairbons

Relation:

Personallyr Adultln Charge Posted Other

GCO0IADCI0Z

Date:

Deputy:

Date:

Time: o S VO

Mileage: ; ..... .
Deputy: | { ______________

51874 ¥d ‘DdNGSIWOO0TA ‘AV0Y AT TIVA L1222

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
B.

2L0ZiT L0l (dX3



COUNTY QF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/25/2012 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 12537
LAPORTE ANTHONY J & KAREN D District: MADISON TWP

1692 KATYS CHURCH RD Deed: 20000 -5865
DANVILLE PA 17821 Location: 169 KATYS CHURCH RD

Parcel Id:21 -905 -010-00,000

Aogeszment: 77,855

Balances asg of 09/25/2012

YEAE TAX TYPE TAX AMCUNT PENALTY DISCOQOUNT PATD BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

o Colitiay Nt o o (demsnder
el o 0 - (e



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

A A
FUt;ON BANK, N.A Case Number

ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al.) 2012CV1025

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

Zone:

Manner; Expires: 10/12 Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

30 SNOLLY13Y J11S3N0d

Name: 'Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou: Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Aduit In
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge:
Phone: DOB: ¢ Relation: | Q JLE&L

GE0IADCLOT

Time:

Aternate pate:
Address: :

Mifeage:

Time: ..... ORI S
Mifeage: .
Deputy: = "

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
6.

|
ZLOZ/ZLIOL 'dX3 d "DUNGSWO01E ‘HOOTd ONZ ‘13IHLS NIVIV LSam L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.

vs Case Number

ANTHONY LAPORTE (et al.) 2012CV1025

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category ‘Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: Exprres 1 01’ 1 2}’20’1 2. Warrant:

Notes: g'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S R!GHTS

|
) XVL ALNNQD VISWNTOD

Name: :‘Columbia County Tax Offlce

Served: Persconally - AdultIn Charge Posted Other

Primary PO Box 380 ¢ Aduitin
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

SZ0LADZIO0Z

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: " Relation:
attormate I e e o
Address: | :

Deputy:

Phone:

‘BARLEY SNYDER

Date:
Time: T prmmmeseesss .................
Mileage: | ) % .....
Deputy: - §

$18.1 Yd ‘DYNASNOO0TE ‘08¢ XO8 Od

Z10Z/Z1i0) :dX3



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court 1.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717,299,5201

S0 NG A At
Lregrdgs e oA w0l

CLERROF E0UE s orrice
COp? %‘SW‘{E*’ nLon

ILRTS G
FCOLUMBIAPA

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
Bank

FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW
V. No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and
KAREN D. LAPORTE,
' Defendanis

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

Enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff, Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank

against Defendants, Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte for want of an answer;

3651754-1

(X]  Assess damages as follows:

Principal Balance ......cccoooeeeeveniiivnenene

Interest through 04/26/12

at arate of $51.35 per diem ................
Late Charges......cccuevevimrcnreriscneceeeeee,
Negative Escrow Balance .....................
Prior Legal Fees ...cccoovvvmmmnnnnncciiacene,
AOrneys” FEees ...covicvninrinniveanerieernn

'I‘o_tal r et are rrrrarere b eeeeeereveenarerenens

.............................. $405,282.53

.............................. 24,7143 1
.............................. 1,607.85,
.............................. 1,476.46
.............................. 1,920.50
.............................. 3,000.00

.............................. $438,001.65



plus continuing interest after April 26, 2012 at a rate of $51.35 per diem, plus
continuing late charges and costs.

4 I certify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified amounts
alleged to be due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from the complaint.

] Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. §237 (notice of praecipe for final j udgment or decrcc), 1
certify that a copy of this praccipe has been mailed to each other party who has appeared in the
action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

D Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. §237.5, I certify that written notice of the intention to file
this praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment is to be entered and to
iﬁ;ﬂlef Attomey of“ﬁf_:.cord, 1f a;ly, after fﬁe defau.l.t. occurred aﬁd at Ieast ten -(iays pnor t;) the

date of the filing of this praecipe and a copy of the notice is attached.

BARLEY SNYDER

Date; ? \ \S\ (o~ By: /ﬂ’\/>

/Slﬁvvnclﬁ. Long, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., fo
Fulton Bank
126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

erly known as

Now, %m*r@ , X2, JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS ABOVE

Tanoea 8. Qe (M
Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By:

» Deputy

3651754-1



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201 '

No. 2012-CV-1025

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
Bank

FULTON BANK, N.A_ FORMERLY
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK,

Plaintiff
v.
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE AND KAREN

D. LAPORTE, _
Defendants

COURT OF CAMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

No. 2012-CV-1025

- TO:

169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

DATE OF NOTICE: August 3, 2012

Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN

APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE

COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST

YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,

A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARIN G AND YOU

MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

3638723-1



No. 2012-CV-1025

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRIN G ALAWYER.

- IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HI.RE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED OR NO FEE:
| North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone; (570) 784-8760. = . _

USTED ESTA EN REBELDIA PORQUEHAF ALLADO DE REGISTRAR
CON[PARECENCIA ESCRITA POR SIMISMO O A TRAVES DE UN ABORGADO Y
SON[ETER CON LA CORTE SUS DEFFENSAS U OBJECCIONES A LOS CARGOS QUE SE
HAN PRESENTADO CONTRA USTED. A MENOS QUE USTED ACTUE DENTRO DE
DIEZ DIAS DE HABER RECIBIDO ESTE AVISO, LA CORTE PUEDE TOMAR UNA
DECISION EN CONTRA SUVA SIN TENER DERECHOS A UNA VISTA'Y USTED PUEDE
PERDER SU PROPIEDAD U OTROS DERFCHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED DEBE LLFVAR ESTF DOCUMENTO A SU ABOGADO INMEDIATAMENTE. SI
USTED NO TIENE UN ABOGADQO, LLAME O VAYA A LA SIGUIENTE OFICINA. ESTA

OFICINA PUEDE PROVEERLE INFORMACION A CERCA. DE COMO CONSEGUIR UN

ABOGADO.

3638723-1



No. 2012-CV-1025

SI _USTED NO PUEDE PAGAR POR LOS SERVICIOS DE UN ABOGADO, ES POSIBLE
QUE ESTA OFICINA LE PUEDA PROVEER INFORMACION SOBRE AGENCIAS QUE
OFREZCAN SERVICIOS LEGALES SIN CARGO O BAJO COSTO A PERSONAS QUE

CUALIFICAN.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 784-8760

BARLEY SNYDER

'
Date: 4“‘?”-574 .;3_} suDl2 . By /2'\_?
¢ ' Shawn%ang, Esquire \
Troy B Rider, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as
Fulton Bank
Court LD. No. 83774; 206319
126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

3638723-1
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BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plainiiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW
V. No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and

KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Colleen Brelje, doth depose and say that she served a true and correct copy of the 10-day
Defauit Notice upon Anthony J. Laporte , 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Pennsylvaﬁia
17821-7968 and Karen D. Lapprte, 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968
by mailing the same to them, by first class mail on August 3, 2012.

The statements set forth in this Affidavit are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
§4904, relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

Date: August 3, 2012 BARLEY SNYDER

By: (IMOQ Mﬁ

Colleen Brelje, Paralega

50 North Fifth Street, 2nd‘Floor
P.O. Box 942

Reading, PA 19603
610.376.6651

3638728-1



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A_, FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW

V.
No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and
KAREN D, LAPORTE,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT THAT THE DEFENDANT IS NOT-IN THE
MILITARY SERVICE, PURSUANT TO "SOLDIERS
AND SAILORS" CIVIL RELIEF ACT OF 1918, RE-ENACTED 1940

The undersigned, Shawn M. Long, Esquire, doth depose and say that Anthony J. Laporte
and Karen D. Laporte, Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service, based on the
following facts: Age of defendant is unknown; Present place of employment is unknown; Present
place of Residence of Anthony J. Laporte is 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Pennsylvania
17821-7968; Present place of Residence of Karen D. Laporte is 169 Katys Church Road,
Danville, Penusylvania 17821-7968, as of the date of this affidavit.

ADDITIONAL FACTS, if any,
Affidavit based upon representations of Plaintiff,

The statements set forth in this Affidavit are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.
§4904, relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

: BARLEY SNY.
Dated: g [ Lg/ {a\ By: %

‘ Shawn M. Long, Esquire
~ Attomeys for Plaintiff’
83774
Fulton Bank, N.A., formetly known as
Fulton Bank
126 E. King Stréet
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

36517541



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COQUNTY

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
BLOOMSBURG, PA

TO:  Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte
Defendants

~ YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fuiton
Bank has caused a judgment by default to be entered against you with the Prothonotary of

Columbia County. The judgment was entered on Pu&us% SN L AOIR , to No. 2012-

CV-1025 with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County - Civil Division. The judgment
is in the amount of $438,001.65, plus interest at the rate of $51.35 per diem from April 26, 2012,

costs of this action.
PROTHONOTARY

By: Lo B, K ine £ YT
Deputy Clerk

36517581



Document Receipt

Trans # 36652 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

9/18/2012

8171924291001000016496

124ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 36651 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 9/18/2012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 8171924291001000016488

DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref# 124ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 36850 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE COF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PG BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/18/2012

9171924291001000016472

124ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 36649 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 9/18/2012
Ship to: SBA
L. S Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000016465

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 124ED2012

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

8/M18/2012

9171924281001000016458

Trans # 365648 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM
Ship to: 36648
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704 Tracking #:
Doc Ref #: 124ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 36647 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 36647
COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT OF REV

BUREAU OF COMPIJANCE
STRAWBERRY SQUARE, 7TH FLOCR

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

9/18/2012

9171924291001000016441

124ED2012



REAIL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /P71 4

DATE RECEIVED 728/
DOCKET AND INDEX  #~s5 2

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION Y
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERITFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e ~
CHECK FOR $+856-60 OR [ So0y o 7 CK# S/CG6
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED#*#*
SALE DATE Ao ) TIME DD
POSTING DATE R U

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 17 WEEK 7«7, 5 ¢
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BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court L.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17002 Fulton Bank, N A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PILEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW

v.

ANTIIONY J. LAPORTE and No. 2012-CV-1025
KAREN D. LAPORTE, ~. -
Defendants AR - ED - I aN

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
(Pa. R.C.P. 3101 to 3149 and 3252)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost against Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D.
Laporte, defendants.
(1) You arc directed to levy upon the property of the defendants and to sell their intercst

therein; 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Madison Township, Columbia County,

Pcansylvania.

3676912-1



2) You are directed also to attach the property of the not levied upon in

the possession of » as garmishce and to notify the garnishee

(a) that an attachment has been issued; and

(b) that the gamishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or othcrwise
disposing thereof,

(3) If property of the not levied upon and subject to attachment is found

in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee, you are directed to notify

that has been added as a garnishee and is

enjoincd as above stated.

X Affidavit of Non-Military Service Filed. Principal $ 405,282.53

Dated: QA-13-1a Intercst to April 26, 2012 § 24,714.31
Late Charges $ 1,607.85
Negative Escrow Balance $ 1,476.46
Prior Legal Fces A $1,920.50
Attorneys’ Fees h 3,000.00

Shawn M. Long, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff Prothy. Costs S

Court 1.D. No. 83774 Sheriff’s Costs  §

126 E. King Strect

Lancaster, PA 17602 Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas

717.399.1512 Of Colurnbia County, Pennsylvania

(SEAL) By: "'\__.-CKYY\A \f) \‘(S\Lk'“rxil_ \ KPE)\

RPN Deputy Prothonotary

e T
BEAPIE R

3676912-1



ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southcast corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1 North 84 degrces 17
minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 degrecs 38 minutes West 185.25
feet to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54 feet to a point;
thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 feet to the
placc of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the deseribed tract of ground; South 79 degrees
23 minutes West 320 fcet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrees 14 minutes West
473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrees 38 minutes East 154.51 feetto a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 feet to a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrces 52 minutes Fast 362.53 feet to a point; thence along same North 87
degrces 10 minutes East 218.25 fcet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 3.03 acres.

Above descriptions provided by Pcter J. Uhl, R.S. of Danville, PA.
The improvements consist of a 2-story singlc family dwelling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters set forth on the
subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the fand as contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by decd
dated June 16, 2000 and recorded June 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005865, granted and conveyed unto
Anthony . Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entireties.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CVv1025

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the scheduie ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the comman corner between Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast
corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees 34 minutes VWest 150.48 feetto a peint; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1
North 84 degrees 17 minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 degrees 38 minutes West 185.25 feetto a
point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54 feet to a point; thence along the same North 79 degrees 23
minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East
150 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between Lots 3 and 4, also being the southeast
corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrees 23 minutes West 320 feet to a point: thence along Lot 3 North 78
degrees 14 minutes West 473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrees 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point; thence
along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127 62 feet to a point; thence along the same South 85 degrees 52 minutes East
362 53 feet to a point: thence along same North 87 degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400,
thence through Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.03
acres.

Above descriptions provided by Peter J. Uhl, R 3. of Danville, PA.

The improvements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters set forth on the subdivision plan recorded in WMap Book 7.
Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE 1S MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and Conditions which shall run with the land as
contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by deed dated June 16, 2000 and recorded June
21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrumernt No. 200005865, granted
and conveyed unto Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 169 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MADISON TWP, DANVILLE, PA 17821
UPH TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 21-05-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ANTHONY LAPORTE, KAREN LAPORTE in suit of
FULTON BANK, N.A_.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. & - Case No. 2012CV1025 Page 2 of 2

Att for the Plaintiff: .
BARLEY SNYDER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
READING, PA _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff’
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank

FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KGR -ED — PARS
KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank, plaintift in the above action, scts

forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Madison Township,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17821,

(1) Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Anthony J. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Karen D. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

) Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Anthony J. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Karen D. Laporte

3676912-1



)

(4

(3)

(6)

(7)

169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank
One Penn Square

P.O. Box 4887

Lancaster, PA 17604

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Fulton Bank, N.A_, formerly known as Fulton Bank
One Penn Square

P.O. Box 4887

Lancaster, PA 17604

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None known to Plaintiff at this time.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None known to Plaintiff at this time.

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affccted by the sale:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Dept. of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

7th Floor

Strawberry Squarc

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0101

Intermal Revenue Service

Wm. S. Moorhead Federal Building
Advisory

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

3676912-1



Internal Revenue Service

600 Arch Street

Room 3259

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are
made subject to the penalties of 17 Pa. C.$. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

BARLEY SNYDER

Date: L( l (J\l [~ By: é’/&——%

L

ShZwn M. Long, Esquite

Attorncys for Plaint#T

Fulton Bank, N.A/ formerly known as
Fulton Bank

Court 1.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602

717.299.5201

3676912-1



ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common comer between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1 North 84 degrces 17
minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 dcgrees 38 minutes West 185.25
feet to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54 feet to a point;
thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres,

LOT NO. 4;

BEGINNING at a point in T ownship Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrecs
23 minutes West 320 fect to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrees 14 minutcs West
473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrees 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrecs 30 minutes East 127.62 fect to a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrees 52 minutes Fast 362.53 feet to a point; thence along same North 87
degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 foet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 fect to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 3.03 acres.

Above descriptions provided by Pcter J. Uhl, R.S. of Danville, PA.
The improvements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters set forth on the
subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the land as contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by deed
dated June 16, 2000 and recorded June 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Decds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No, 200005865, granted and conveyed unto
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entireties.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court LD. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as
717.299.5201 Fulton Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW

V.
No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and . . -
KAREN D. LAPORTE, Qo= ED - A
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Anthony J. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Karen D. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Your housc (real estate) at 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Madison Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on _
at .m., by the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff in the Sheritf's Office located
at Court Housc - P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $438,001.65
obtained by Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

3676912-1



YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

(1) The sale will be canceled if you pay to Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as
Fulton Bank the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how you must pay, you may call Shawn M. Long at
717.299.5201.

(2) You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

(3) You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings. You may necd
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

(1) If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price by cailing the Sheriff of Columbia County, at (570) 389-
5622,

(2) You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly madequate compared to the value of your property.

3) The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happcned, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County, at (570)
389-5622.

4 If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the

owner of the property as if the sale never happcned.

3676912-1



%) You have a right to rcmain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

(6) You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on or about

, 201 _. This schedule will statc who will be receiving the money. The money

will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after L, 201

(N You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW,
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITII INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TOPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFF ER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 E. 5th St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 784-8760

3676912-1



ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thenee along Lot 2 and Lot 1 North 84 degrees 17
minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 degrees 38 minutes West 185.25
feet to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54 feet to a point;
thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrees
23 minutes West 320 feet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrees 14 minutes West
473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrees 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 feet {0 a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrees 52 minutes East 362.53 fect to a point; thence along same North 87
degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 3.03 acres.

Abave descriptions provided by Peter J. Uhl, R.S. of Danville, PA.
The improvements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling,

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all mattcrs set forth on the
subdivision plan rccorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the land as contaizted in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by deed
dated Junc 16, 2000 and recorded June 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005865, granted and conveyed unto
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entireties.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court I.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW

V. No. 2012-CV-1025

ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and AN D - 13N

KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants
OWNER(S): Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte

PROPERTY: 169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

COUNTY: Columbia

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on

at _.m. at Sherift's Office, Court House - P.O. Box 380,

Bloomsburg, PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the

36769121



property which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule,

Sincerely,
BARLEY SNYDER

Shawn M. Long, Eguire

3676912-1



ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1 North 84 degrees 17
minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 degrees 38 minutes West 185.25
feet to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrecs 14 minutes East 473.54 feet to a point;
thence along the samc North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 feet to the
placc of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrees
23 minutes West 320 feet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrees 14 minutes West
473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrecs 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 fect to a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrees 52 minutes East 362.53 feet to a point; thence along same North §7
degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 3.03 acres.

Above descriptions provided by Peter J. UhL R.S. of Danville, PA.
The tmprovements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBIJECT to all matters set forth on the
subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBIECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the land as contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by decd
dated June 16, 2000 and recorded June 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005865, granted and conveyed unto
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D, Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entircties.

TO BE SOLD AS TIIE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court L.D. No. 83774

126 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

Attorney for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly
known as Fulton Bank

FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK,
Plaintiff

V.
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE AND KAREN

D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 2012-CV-1025
A @~ ED 13y

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff
hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof’

3678186.1

laintiff

<~ Shawn M. L;)gr@, Esquirc

Attorney for



BARLEY SNYDER

Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court L.D. No. 83774
126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N A., Jormerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A., FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY ). LAPORTE and -~ .
KAREN D. LAPORTE, A0 - ED iy
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank, plaintiff in the above action provides
the following information as to the whereabouts of the Defendants and/or tenants in the property:

1. The plaintiff believes the Defendants are residin g at the property located at 169
Katys Church Road, Danville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

2. The plaintiff believes therc arc no tenants residing at the property.

[verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hcrein are
made subject to the penalties of 17 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

BARLEY SNYDER

Datc: bL[lQ\\IQ- o By: %7

#"Shawn M. Lon , Esquire
Attorneys forA’laintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A, formerly known as
Fulton Bank
Court L.ID. No. 83774
126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

3676948-1



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court 1.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
Bank

FULTON BANK, N.A_, FORMERLY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION — LAW
v, No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and ACID - F 751 34y
KAREN D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Fulton Bank, N.A, formerly known as Fulton Bark, plaintiff in the above action, sets

forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at 169 Katys Church Road, Danville, Madison Township,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17821,

(1} Namc and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Anthony J. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Karcn D. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

(2) Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Anthony J. Laporte
169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

Karen D. Laporte

3676912-1



169 Katys Church Road
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-7968

(3) Name and address of every j udgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank
Onc Penn Square

P.O. Box 4887

Lancaster, PA 17604

{4) Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank
One Penn Square

P.O. Box 4887

Lancaster, PA 17604

(5} Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None known to Plaintiff at this time.,

{6) Namec and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose intercst may be affected by the sale:

None known to Plaintiff at this time.

(7) Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any inlercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Dept. of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

7th Floor

Strawberry Square

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0101

Internal Revenue Service

Wm. S. Moorhead Federal Building
Advisory

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

3676912-1



Internal Revenue Service

600 Arch Street

Room 3259

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 17 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

BARLEY SNYDER

bt A 2/ By: W

/ Shawn M. Long, Esqure
Attorneys for PlaintAY
Fulton Bank, N.A/ formerly known as

Fulton Bank

Court 1.D. No. 83774
126 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

3676912-1



ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast corner of the described tract of ground: South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 fect to a point; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1 North 84 degrees 17
minutes West 711.30 fect to a point; thence along Lot | South 9 degrees 38 minutes West 185.25
fect to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473,54 feet to a point;
thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 fect to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrees
23 minutes West 320 feet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrees 14 minutes West
473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrees 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 feet to a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrees 52 minutes East 362.53 feet to a point; thence along samc North 87
degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400: thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 3.03 acres.

Above deseriptions provided by Peter J. Uhl, R.S. of Danville, PA.
The improvements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters sct forth on the
subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the land as containted in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by deed
dated Junc 16, 2000 and recorded Junc 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005 865, granted and conveycd unto
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entireties,

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY }. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court 1.D. No. 83774

126 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

Attorney for Plaintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly
known as Fulton Bank

FULTON BANK, N A., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS FULTON BANK,

Plaintiff

V.

ANTHONY J. LAPORTE AND KAREN
D. LAPORTE,
Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 2012-CV-1025
RO ~E D - L3

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notitying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

3678186.1
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laintiff

<~ Shawn M. Lc;z’é, Esquire

Attorney for,



BARLEY SNYDER
Shawn M. Long, Esquire
Court L.D. No. 83774

126 E. King Street Attorneys for Plaintiff
Lancaster, PA 17602 Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton
717.299.5201 Bank
FULTON BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

KNOWN AS FULTON BANK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff | CIVIL ACTION -LAW

V.
No. 2012-CV-1025
ANTHONY J. LAPORTE aad N .
KAREN D. LAPORTE, AL ~ & - o
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABQUTS OF DEFENDANTS

Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as Fulton Bank, plaintiff in the above action provides
the following information as to the whereabouts of the Defendants and/or tenants in the property:

1. The plaiuntiff believes the Defendants are residing at the property located at 169
Katys Church Road, Danville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

2. The piaintiff believes therc are no tenants residing at the property.

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the hest of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statcments herein are
made subject to the penalties of 17 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

BARLEY SNYDER

Date: | [ 1o By: %7

#"Shawn M. Lo% Esquire
Attomeys for laintiff
Fulton Bank, N.A., formerly known as
Fulton Bank
Court L.D. No. 83774
126 E. King Strect
Lancaster, PA 17602
717.299.5201

3676948-1



ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NQ, 3:;

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thence along Lot 2 and Lot 1 North 84 degrees 17
minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 degrees 38 minutes West 185.25
feet to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54 fect to a point;
thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrecs 24 minutes East 150 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrecs
23 minutes West 320 feet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrees 14 minutes West
473.54 fect to a point; thence along Lot 1 North 9 degrees 38 minutes Fast 154.51 feet to a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 feet to a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrees 52 minutes East 362.53 fect to a point; thence along same North 87
degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.03 acres.
Above descriptions provided by Peter J. Uhl, R S. of Danville, PA.
The tmprovements consist of a 2-story single family dwelling,

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters sct forth on the
subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the land as contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wife by deed
dated June 16, 2000 and recorded June 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005865, granted and conveyed unto
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wife, their heirs and assi £ns, as tenants by the
cntireties,

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205



ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or tracts of land located in Madison Township,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

LOT NOQ. 3:

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 2 and 3; also being the Southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 62 degrees
34 minutes West 150.48 feet to a point; thenee along Lot 2 and Lot | North 84 degrees 17
minutes West 711.30 feet to a point; thence along Lot 1 South 9 degrees 38 minutes West 185.25
feet to a point; thence along Lot 4 South 78 degrees 14 minutes East 473.54 feet to a point;
thence along the same North 79 degrees 23 minutes East 320 feet to the center of Township
Road 400; thence through Township Road 400 south 12 degrees 24 minutes East 150 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.06 acres.

LOT NO. 4;

BEGINNING at a point in Township Road 400, said point being the common corner between
Lots 3 and 4; also being the southeast corner of the described tract of ground; South 79 degrees
23 minutes West 320 feet to a point; thence along Lot 3 North 78 degrecs 14 minutes West
473.54 feet to a point; thence along Lot I North 9 degrecs 38 minutes East 154.51 feet to a point;
thence along Lot 6 south 80 degrees 30 minutes East 127.62 feet to a point; thence along the
same South 85 degrees 52 minutes Fast 362.53 feet to a point; thenec along same North 87
degrees 10 minutes East 218.25 feet to the center of Township Road 400; thence through
Township Road 400 South 16 degrees 56 minutes East 160.54 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 3.03 acres.

Above descriptions provided by Peter J. Uhl, R.S. of Danville, PA.
The improvements consist of a 2-story single family dwclling.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters set forth on the
subdivision plan recorded in Map Book 7, Page 475.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to Covenants, Restrictions and
Conditions which shall run with the land as contained in Columbia County Instrument No. 2000-
05865.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Norman Steck and Cynthia Steck, his wifc by deed
dated lune 16, 2000 and recorded J une 21, 2000 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument No. 200005865, granted and conveyed unto
Anthony J. Laporte and Karen D. Laporte, his wifc, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entireties.,

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ANTHONY J. LAPORTE and KAREN D. LAPORTE

3678205
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Barley Snyder M&T Bank 51506 |
50 North Fifth Street, 2nd Floor 60-83/313 9/17/2012
Reading, PA 19603

One Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars

$1,500.00

Barley Snyder LLP
Cffice Account
Columbia County Sheriff Checks Over $5,000.00 Requige Two Manual,
PO Box 380 — ‘
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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